

<u>GoTo Sole Source Letter</u>

Dear Valued GoTo Customer,

This letter serves as a sole source document for products developed, manufactured, and provided by the GoTo group of companies.

GoTo is a leading provider of cloud-based software-as-a-service solutions designed to help unlock the potential of the modern workforce by making it possible for millions of people and businesses around the globe to do their best work simply and securely—on any device, from any location, and at any time. A complete list of our service offerings (referred to herein as "GoTo Services") can be found at our Service Descriptions page (<u>https://www.goto.com/company/legal/service-descriptions</u>). GoTo Services are provided by GoTo Technologies USA, Inc., GoTo Audio, LLC, Grasshopper Group, LLC, and GoTo Communications, Inc.

Please be advised that since the GoTo Services have been developed by GoTo and are delivered through the Internet directly to our end users, GoTo is the sole supplier/provider of the GoTo Services in the continental United States and its territories.

Thank you for your attention. Please contact me with any questions regarding the above.

Regards,

DocuSigned by: Patrick Murphy 37B690832D0745A.

Patrick J. Murphy Deputy General Counsel